

SOLING to Piz ROAD (MMGISY-Sc.)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jharkhand

DIVISION

ADDHATHADI

SUB-DIVISION

1978

MEASUREMENT BOOK

M/s R. Construction

Third Year Maintenance

50

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work	Solving to Pic Road				
Agency	M/S. R. Construction				
Estt. No.	31580/2021-22				
Date of start	09-12-2021				
Date of comp.	08-09-2022				
Actual Date of Comp.	26-07-2022				
<u>① Restoration of Kinala...</u>					
	2	15.00	1.00	0.50	= 15.00 m ³
	2	10.00	1.00	0.50	= 10.00 m ³
	2	12.00	1.00	0.50	= 12.00 m ³
	1	3.50	1.00	0.50	= 1.75 m ³
					= 38.75 m ³
<u>② mending up to Bannar</u>					
	2	2	15.00	1.00	= 60.00 m ²
	2	2	30.00	1.00	= 120.00 m ²
	2	2	10.00	1.00	= 40.00 m ²
	1	1	13.50	1.00	= 13.50 m ²
					= 233.50 m ²
<u>③ maint. of CD work - H.P. curb</u>					
	02 Nos.				
<u>④ Maint. of CD - Slab curb</u>					
	02 Nos.				
<u>⑤ maint. of Road Sign</u>					
	= 0.08 km				
<u>⑥ Maint. of 200m x 1m Stone</u>					
	= 0.10 km				
<u>⑦ Cutting of Branch of tree</u>					
	= 02 Nos.				
<u>⑧ Cutting of shrubs</u>					
	= 07 Nos.				
<u>⑨ White washing of Parapet</u>					
	2	2	6.15	0.40	= 9.84 m ²
	2	4	6.15	0.60	= 29.52 m ²
	2	4	0.60	0.40	= 1.92 m ²
					41.28 m ²
Continuation					41.28 m ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑩ Maint. of Planted tree	64 Nos.				
Sum 24.06/24					
Material Statement.					
⑪ 10-38.75m ² @ 34.81 Rs					1349.200
of fee 10% Rs =					135.200
Sum 24.06/24					
Abstract of cost.					
⑫ Restoration of raincut 8.					
38.75m ² @ 404.08/m ² Rs					15657.200
⑬ Making up to Berms.					
233.50m ² @ 60.28/m ² Rs					14075.200
⑭ Maint. of H.P. culvert.					
02 Nos @ 1166.58/each Rs					2333.200
⑮ Maint. of slab culvert.					
02 Nos @ 2396.96/each Rs					4790.200
⑯ Road 5700.08 @ 1104.58 Rs					85.200
⑰ Lem 8200 11-01 @ 622.49 Rs					60.200
⑱ Cut. of Brmks. 02 Nos @ 113.64 Rs					227.200
⑲ Cut. of Should. 07 Nos @ 6.98 Rs					49.200
⑳ White Washing. 41.28 @ 16.93 Rs					699.200
㉑ Maint. of tree 64 Nos @ 690.40 Rs					44186.200
				Rs	82161.200
Add G.S.T 12% (+)					9859.200
Add. L.C. 1% (+)					822.200
Add. S. Fee 10% (+)					135.200
				Rs.	92977.200
Less Below 0.11% (-)					102.200
				Net Rs.	92875.200

Continued
Sum 24.06/24
24/06/24
AC

Sum 30/07/24

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jhanjharpur